Alscott, Inc.

Surety Bonds 24901 Woodland Circle Lee's Summit, MO 64086

> Phone (816) 674-8067 Fax (816) 537-0441 alscottinc@aol.com

October 9, 2019

Re: Alsal Construction, Inc. Bonding capabilities

Dear Sir or Madame,

It is our pleasure to provide you with a surety reference on behalf of our client, Alsal Construction, Inc. in accordance with standard qualification process.

Please let this letter serve as notice that Alsal Construction, Inc. is bonded by the National American Insurance Company, an A rated company by BEST. The National American Insurance Company is on the U.S Treasury Departments list of acceptable sureties.

Based upon our solid relationship, and Alsal Construction, Inc.'s top rated performance, we are pleased to state that Alsal Construction, Inc. does have bonding capacity currently available in the excess of \$5,000,000 for single projects. Total backlog qualification exceeds \$15,000,000. It is understood the issuance of any final or bid bonds is a matter between the contractor and the surety and no liability to third parties is assumed should bonds not be executed for any reason.

We fully recommend Alsal Construction, Inc. for your construction needs. You will find the company has a long track record of owner satisfaction and of bringing projects in on time and within budget.

Sincerely,

David S. Salavitch President